IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDER 24-18-12-03H

In the Matter of Approving the Homes for Good Commissioner Kirk Strohman Four-Year Term Extension

WHEREAS, Kirk Strohman was appointed in December 2022 for a 2-year term expiring December 2024.

WHEREAS, Commissioner Strohman has been a leader on the board with an instrumental input to governance deliberations, bylaws review, and financial analysis

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency is recommending extending appointed commissioner Kirk Strohman's term

WHEREAS, the board recommends to extend Kirk Strohman's appointment until December 31st, 2028

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

Homes for Good board approves the above detailed Homes for Good appointed commissioner recommendations and term extension.

DATED this <u>19</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2024

TNS	M					
Michelle T		ton	Dec 19	2024	09.12	PST

Michelle Time ton (Dec 19, 2024 09:12 PST) Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners

Secretary, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners